
09-30-2024 24-488 2024R-216 

CITY OF SEGUIN                         RESOLUTION NO. 2024R-2016 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZIG THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO 

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH TRIHYDRO CORPORATION 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $24,010 FOR FINAL ENGINEERING DESIGN, PERMITTING, 

BIDDING, AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION RELAED TO THE 

RELOCATION OF THE LOVE’S FORCE MAIN NECESSITATED BY TXDOT’S IH-10 

PROJECT ; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the Texas Department of Transportation is requiring that Seguin relocate approximately 7200 linear 

feet of force main that is located along IH-10, including a section on the IH-10 bridge over the Guadalupe River; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City previously negotiated a professional services agreement in an amount not to exceed $247,000 

for final engineering design, permitting, bidding, and construction administration services with TriHydro 

Corporation; and 

WHEREAS, city staff additional project coordination is required to complete the final engineering design package 

for TxDOT approval; and 

WHEREAS, city staff recommends executing a contract amendment to the professional services agreement for this 

Project pursuant to the Agreement with TriHydro Corporation.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  The City Council of Seguin, Texas hereby approves the contract amendment to the Professional 

Services Agreement in an amount of $24,010.00 with TriHydro Corporation for engineering and construction phase 

services related to the relocation of the Love’s Force Main necessitated by TxDOT’s IH-10 Project. 

SECTION 2.  This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 30th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024. 

 

 

       ___________________________ 

       DONNA DODGEN 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

___________________________ 

Kristen Mueller, City Secretary 


